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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

GOOGLE LLC, 
Petitioner,  

 
v. 
 

UNILOC 2017 LLC,  
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2020-00755  

Patent 6,366,908 
 

 
PER CURIAM. 
 
 
 

DECISION 
Granting Petitioner’s Motion to Waive 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e)(1), 42.105(b) 

and Accept as Sufficient Electronic Service on Patent Owner 
37 C.F.R. § 42.5(b) 
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IPR2020-00755 
Patent 6,366,908 
 

With Board authorization, on March 27, 2020, Petitioner filed a 

motion to request “that the Board waive 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e)(1) and 

42.105(b) and accept as sufficient, under 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4), electronic 

service on Patent Owner Uniloc 2017 LLC.”  Paper 4 at 1 (“Motion”).  

Petitioner sets forth reasoning for this request.  Motion 1. 

For the reasons provided, Petitioner’s Motion is GRANTED.  

 

 
PETITIONER: 
 
Erika Arner 
Joshua Goldberg 
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 
erika.arner@finnegan.com 
joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com 
 
PATENT OWNER: 
 
E. Russell Tarleton  
SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP 
RussT@SeedIP.com 
 
Brett A. Mangrum  
Brian M. Koide 
Jeffrey Huang 
Ryan S. Loveless 
Travis L. Richins 
James L. Etheridge 
ETHERIDGE LAW GROUP, PLLC 
brett@etheridgelaw.com 
brian@etheridgelaw.com 
jhuang@etheridgelaw.com 
ryan@etheridgelaw.com  
travis@etheridgelaw.com 
jim@etheridgelaw.com 
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